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-~ IN EVERY STEP, WE LIVE.

"MENU



- CHICKEN STRIPS $8
A rich blend.of mozzarella, Parmesan,

Fontina, and Kashkaval cheeses melted

over zesty tomato sauce. Fresh, never-frozen

%6100 chicken breast, breaded. sliced. and

deep-fried to a golden crunch.

Four pieces served with-honey mustard.

MOZZARELLA STICKS $8
House-made, breaded, and.golden-fried mozzarella.
Four pieces served with honey mustard.

EDAMAME ' ; $8
250 g | |
COMBO PLATTER i $23

Three chicken strips, three mozzarella sticks,

a box of local French fries, and a-pox of potato
wedges. Served with honey mustard, cocktall,
and Thousand Island dips.

NACHOS ' ' ' : $10.5
Tortilla ch/ps to,opeo’ With cheo’dar

ASTROCHICK $15
Grilled chicken breast strips over d bed of rocket
leaves, fresh mushrooms, Parmescm pecans,
and cherry tomatoes. |
Recommended with balsamic dressing.

PASTA FIESTA _ $15
Grilled chicken breast strips atop fusilli pasta

and lettuce, garnished with pineapple, fresh
mushrooms, and cherry tomatoes.

Recommended with lemon-mayo dressing.



FAB CRAB

Premium surimi crab, gvocado, fresh
mushroomes, carrot shreds, and orange

slices on a mix of iceberg and lolo rosso
lettuce. Recommended wWith cocktail dressing.

TUNA LUNA

A nutrient-dense blend of tuna, sweet corn,
fresh mushrooms, olives, and carrot shreds,
over fusillipasta and iceberqg lettuce.
Recommended with cocktail dressing.

FRUITY HALLOUMI |
- Grilled halloumi cheese paired with Granny
Smith apples and strawberries, atop a b/eno’
of rocket leaves, /ceberg and pursiane.

Recommended with honey-balsamic aressing.

CHICKEN AIOLI |
Roasted chicken layered with cheese; iceberg,

tomatoes, pickles, and aioli; Served with a side -

Fries Local

SPICY CHICKEN

Roasted chicken layered with cheese, rocket
legves, and a special spicy sauce, served with
a side of local fries.

CHICKEN RANCH |
Roasted chicken layered with cheese, iceberg
lettuce, tomatoes, pickles, and ranch dressing,
served with aside of local fries. '

GUILT FREE CHICKEN

Roasted chicken layered with light mozzarella,
iceberg lettuce, tomatoes, pickles, and aioli, all
wrapped in our whole-wheat and oat bread.

- Served with a side of local fries.

$17.5

$17.5

$17.5

$17.5



 PEPPERONI ' $16.5
Premium pepperoni layered on zesty tomato
sauce -and shredded cheese. (Contq/ns Pork)

CLASSIC TURKEY $14
Slices of deli turkey, fresh mushrooms, olives,

and oregano on a zesty tomato sauce with

shredded cheese.

CLASSIC HAM | | $14
Slices of deli ham, rresh mushrooms, olives

and oregano on zesty tomato sauce and

shredded cheese. (Contains Pork) |

VEGETARIAN % S $14
A bold mixof fresh bell peppers, mushrooms,

red onions, cherry tomatoes, olives, and oregano

on zesty tomato sauce and melted cheese..

BARBECUE CHICKEN $16.5
Slices of roasted chicken on a.barbecue sauce '
spread. layered with-a blend of cheese, onions,
and fresh mushrooms, finished with a drizzle
of ranch dressing. |

EASY CHEESY $13
A-rich blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, Fontinag,

and Kashkaval cheeses melted over zesty

tomato sauce.

MIGHTY MEAT _ $13
Premium fresh minced beer. American cheese,

lettuce, tomato, pickles, and our signature bold

sauce, served with a side of local rries.



- KICKIN’ CHICKEN $12
Grilled chicken breast, lettuce, tomato, pickles,

and garlic mayo, all nestled in a buttery bun.

Ser\/eo’ with a side of local fries.

MOZZA KICKIN’ CHICKEN $14.5
Grilled chicken breast, golden-fried mozzarella

- square, lettuce, tomato, pickles, and garlic mayo,

all inside a buttery bun. Served with a side of

local fries. -

CRUNCHY CHICKEN
Crispy panko-crusted chicken preast, lettuce,
tomato, pickles,. and garlic mayo, all /nS/de a
buttery bun.

Served with a side of /oca/ fr/es

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST PLATTER $18
Two grilled marinated chicken breasts, served:.
with potato wedges and honey mustard. dip.

SALTED CARAMEL CHEESECAKE | $5
Crushed graham crackers, silky cheesecake,
and a luscious blanket of salted caramel.

STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE $5
Crushed graham crackers, silky cheesecake,
and a drizzle of strawberry coulls.

BROWNIE $10
Rich Belgian chocolate moelleux served with

a scoop of vanilla ice cream, drizzled with

salted caramel and chocolate fudge sauces.



COCKTAIL MENU

AMORE ' | $10

KAP SKOLL . $10
WINGS BARREL = T s10
NEMESIS e | $10
MEXICAN PERRO $10
PINK PEARL $8

Coconut, Milk, strawberry, Pineapple

BLUEBERRY LEMONADE | $8

Lime cordial, fresh blueberry, /o/Ueberry Syrup,
lemon juice |

glel{ydel, $8

Blue curacao, [Ime cordial, passion fruit, strawberry,
mango, pineapple juice

JAMAICA $8



GIN BASIL
APEROL SPRITS
MOSCOW MULE
MARGARITA
MOJITO
NEGRONI

OLD FASHIONED
PASSION FRUIT MARTINI
JAMAICA

LONG ISLAND -
BULLFROG

SMIRNOFF RED
KETEL ONE
BELVEDERE
CIROC

GORDONS
TANQUERAY
TANQUERAY 10

CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED
CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK
CAPTAIN MORGHAN WHITE

'JOSE CUERVO SILVER
JOSE CUERVO GOLD

GLASS
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

GLASS

1[o]

15
py.
24

GLASS

10
12
16

GLASS
25510
10

10

GLASS
10
LL

PITCHER
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

BOTTLE
120

150

220

240

BOTTLE

100
120
160

BOTTLE
1o
110
10

BOTTLE
100
110



GLASS | BOTTLE

J&B RARE - 10 100
JW RED LABEL 11 | 120
JW BLACK LABEL 15 150
JW GOLD LABEL ' | 250
 JW DOUBLE BLACK _ ' - | 190
JAMESON 2 G 12 | 120
DIMPLE e | 155
OLD PAR 1190

_ GLASS BOTTLE
CHATEAU KSARA RED ' PSR p N ST 3.

CHATEAU KSARA WHITE A
CHATEAU KSARA ROSE 6 45
IXIR RED 60
IXIR WHITE 60
IXIR ROSE €0

GLASS | BOTTLE
BOTTEGA EXTRA DRY 10| 70

PROSECCO MARTINI 10| €0



ALMAZA
ALMAZA LIGHT
HEINEKEN
CORONA

MINERAL WATER SMALL
MINERAL WATER LARGE
SOFT DRINK

ICE TEA

TONIC WATER

XL i

SPARKLING WATER

RED BULL

ARGILEH

EXTRA RASS
SPECIAL

EXTRA RASS SPECIAL

O O 6 O

NO NGO GVN

10

13



