

IN EVERY STEP, WE LIVE.

MENU

## ON THE SIDE

CHICKEN STRIPS A rich blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, Fontina, and Kashkaval cheeses melted over zesty tomato sauce. Fresh, never-frozen %100 chicken breast, breaded, sliced, and deep-fried to a golden crunch. Four pieces served with honey mustard.	\$8
MOZZARELLA STICKS House-made, breaded, and golden-fried mozzarella. Four pieces served with honey mustard.	\$8
<b>EDAMAME</b> 230 g	\$8
COMBO PLATTER  Three chicken strips, three mozzarella sticks, a box of local French fries, and a box of potato wedges. Served with honey mustard, cocktail, and Thousand Island dips.	\$23
Tortilla chips topped with cheddar.	10.5
SALADS	

SALADS	
Grilled chicken breast strips over a bed of rocket	\$15
leaves, fresh mushrooms, Parmesan, pecans, and cherry tomatoes. Recommended with balsamic dressing.	
	<b>\$15</b>
Grilled chicken breast strips atop fusilli pasta and lettuce, garnished with pineapple, fresh	
mushrooms, and cherry tomatoes. Recommended with lemon-mayo dressing.	

FAB CRAB Premium surimi crab, avocado, fresh mushrooms, carrot shreds, and orange slices on a mix of iceberg and lolo rosso lettuce. Recommended with cocktail dressing.	\$15
TUNA LUNA A nutrient-dense blend of tuna, sweet corn, fresh mushrooms, olives, and carrot shreds, over fusilli pasta and iceberg lettuce. Recommended with cocktail dressing.	\$15
FRUITY HALLOUMI  Grilled halloumi cheese paired with Granny Smith apples and strawberries, atop a blend of rocket leaves, iceberg, and purslane. Recommended with honey-balsamic dressing.	\$14
SIGNATURE WRAPS	
CHICKEN AIOLI Roasted chicken layered with cheese, iceberg, tomatoes, pickles, and aioli; Served with a side Fries Local.	\$17.5
SPICY CHICKEN Roasted chicken layered with cheese, rocket leaves, and a special spicy sauce, served with a side of local fries.	\$17.5
CHICKEN RANCH Roasted chicken layered with cheese, iceberg lettuce, tomatoes, pickles, and ranch dressing, served with a side of local fries.	\$17.5

\$17.5

GUILT FREE CHICKEN

Served with a side of local fries.

Roasted chicken layered with light mozzarella,

iceberg lettuce, tomatoes, pickles, and aioli, all

wrapped in our whole-wheat and oat bread.

# PIZZA

PEPPERONI Premium pepperoni layered on zesty tomato sauce and shredded cheese. (Contains Pork)	\$16.5
CLASSIC TURKEY Slices of deli turkey, fresh mushrooms, olives, and oregano on a zesty tomato sauce with shredded cheese.	\$14
CLASSIC HAM Slices of deli ham, fresh mushrooms, olives, and oregano on zesty tomato sauce and shredded cheese. (Contains Pork)	\$14
VEGETARIAN A bold mix of fresh bell peppers, mushrooms, red onions, cherry tomatoes, olives, and oregano on zesty tomato sauce and melted cheese.	\$14
BARBECUE CHICKEN  Slices of roasted chicken on a barbecue sauce spread, layered with a blend of cheese, onions, and fresh mushrooms, finished with a drizzle of ranch dressing.	\$16.5
EASY CHEESY A rich blend of mozzarella, Parmesan, Fontina, and Kashkaval cheeses melted over zesty tomato sauce.	\$15
	\$15
BEEFY BASICS	
MIGHTY MEAT  Premium fresh minced beef, American cheese, lettuce, tomato, pickles, and our signature bold sauce, served with a side of local fries.	\$13

### CHICKEN LICKIN' BASICS KICKIN' CHICKEN \$12 Grilled chicken breast, lettuce, tomato, pickles, and garlic mayo, all nestled in a buttery bun. Served with a side of local fries. MOZZA KICKIN' CHICKEN \$14.5 Grilled chicken breast, golden-fried mozzarella square, lettuce, tomato, pickles, and garlic mayo, all inside a buttery bun. Served with a side of local fries. CRUNCHY CHICKEN Crispy panko-crusted chicken breast, lettuce, tomato, pickles, and garlic mayo, all inside a buttery bun. Served with a side of local fries. MAIN COURSE

GRILLED CHICKEN BREAST PLATTER	\$18
Two grilled marinated chicken breasts, served	
with potato wedges and honey mustard dip.	
vvici pocorco vocajes arrario regimentario.	

#### DESSERTS

SALTED CARAMEL CHEESECAKE Crushed graham crackers, silky cheesecake, and a luscious blanket of salted caramel.	\$5
STRAWBERRY CHEESECAKE  Crushed graham crackers, silky cheesecake, and a drizzle of strawberry coulis.	\$5
BROWNIE  Rich Belgian chocolate moelleux served with a scoop of vanilla ice cream, drizzled with salted caramel and chocolate fudge sauces.	\$10

# COCKTAIL MENU SIGNATURE COCKTAILS

AMORE	\$10
KAP SKOLL	\$10
WINGS BARREL	\$10
NIEMIESIS	\$10
MEXICAN PERRO	\$10

# NON-ALCOHOLIC COCKTAILS

PINK PEARL Coconut, Milk, strawberry, Pineapple	\$8
BLUEBERRY LEMONADE Lime cordial, fresh blueberry, blueberry syrup, lemon juice	\$8
HORIZON Blue curacao, lime cordial, passion fruit, strawberry, mango, pineapple juice	\$8
JAMAICA	\$8

### INTERNATIONAL COCKTAILS

	GLASS	PITCHER
GIN BASIL	10	40
APEROL SPRITS	10	40
MOSCOW MULE	10	40
MARGARITA	10	40
MOJITO	10	40
	10	40
NEGRONI	10	40
OLD FASHIONED	10	40
PASSION FRUIT MARTINI	10	40
JAMAICA	10	40
LONGISLAND	10	40
BULLFROG	10	40
	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	

# VODKA

	GLASS BOTTL	Ξ
SMIRNOFF RED	10 120	
KETEL ONE	15 150	
BELVEDERE	<b>22 220</b>	
CÎROC	24 240	

#### GIN

GLASS BOTTLE

			The second
GORDONS		10 10	0
TANQUERAY		12 12	0
TANQUERAY 10		16 16	
		16   16	

### RUM

	GLASS	BOTTLE
CAPTAIN MORGAN SPICED	10	110
CAPTAIN MORGAN DARK	T(0)	110
CAPTAIN MORGHAN WHITE		710

## TEQUILA

	GLASS	BOTTLE
JOSE CUERVO SILVER	10	100
JOSE CUERVO GOLD	11	110

# WHISKEY

GLASS	BOTTLE
J&B RARE	100
JW RED LABEL 11	120
JW BLACK LABEL 15	150
JW GOLD LABEL	250
JW DOUBLE BLACK	190
JAMESON 12	120
DIMPHE	155
OLD PAR	190

#### WINE

	ULASS	BOILE
CHATEAU KSARA RED	6	45
CHATEAU KSARA WHITE	6	45
CHATEAU KSARA ROSE	6	45
DXIR RED		60
IXIR WHITE		60
IXIR ROSE		60

# CHAMPAGNE

C LASS.	BOTTLE
BOTTEGA EXTRA DRY 10	70
	60

# BEER

ALMAZA LIGHT HEINEKEN CORONA  COLD BEVERAGE	
MINERAL WATER SMALL MINERAL WATER LARGE SOFT DRINK ICE TEA TONIC WATER XXL SPARKLING WATER RED BULL	2.5 5 5 4 8 4 10
HOOKAH	
ARGILEH EXTRA RASS SPECIAL EXTRA RASS SPECIAL	10 5 13 7